RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF VOUCHERS

Resolution 22-006

Be it resolved by the Rockaway Valley Regional Sewerage Authority that vouchers

totaling $ 1,238,601.42 being approved for payment on the accounts below:

’Fescription Payment ' Payment Payment Total
Check Register See Check Register List $761,176.58
HB Jan 2022 Premium $2,849.32 $56,657.04 $11,794.52 $71,300.88
Wired Payroll 25 $88,525.41 $56,150.15 $10,640.53 $155,316.09
Wired Payroll 26 $82,316.17 $26,355.20 $8,704.13 $117,375.50
Wired Yearend Sick Pay 510,616.79 $3,465.50 $1,077.30 $15,159.59
Bonaccorso Last Pay $3,347.58 $1,740.97 $389.27 $5,477.82
Wired Payroll 01 $64,629.37 $40,530.90 $7,634.69 $112,794.96
Total: | $1,238,601.42

Total:

$ 1,238,601.42

This Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Rockaway Valley Regional

Sewerage Authority held on January 13, 2022

On the motion of Commissioner Corbett

Second by: Commissioner Guadagno

And a Roll Call Vote as follows:

Yeas: (7) Cegelka, Corbett, Farrell, Guadagno, Howarth, Isselin, and Schorno

Nays: (0)

Abstain: (2) Andes and Zuppa

Absent: (1) Recchia

Resolution 22-006

Michael Guadagno

Board Secretary
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January 13, 2022
03:33 pw

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

. Page No: 1
Check Register By check Id

Range of Checking Accts: OPERATING
Report Type: A1l Checks

t0 OPERATING Range of Check Ids: 25486 to 25557
Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: v Manual: Y Dir Deposit: y

Check # Check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25486 01/13/22  ABSOLOOS ABSOLUTE PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS 481
21-00512 1 Fire Hydrant Replacement 13,258.00 01-857-001 Expenditure %5 1
TRUNKLINE EQUIPMENT/ REPAIRS
25487 01/13/22  ALLIEO0S ALLIED ELECTRONICS, INC. 481
21-00111 1 Bulgin 7 pin connector socket 107.02 01-503-230 Expenditure % 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00111 2 Bulgin 7 pin plug connector 89.34 01-503-230 Expenditure 7 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00111 3 Estimated shipping cost 10.00 01-503-230 Expenditure B 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
206.36
25488 01/13/22 AQUAPDOS AQUA PRO TECK LABORATORIES, €0 481
21-00001 18 1Inv # 11202514 634.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2100001 i 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25489 01/13/22  aquapOOS AQUA PRO TECH LABORATORIES, CO 481
21-00002 15 1Inv 1120149 - 1pp Sampling 888.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2100002 2 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25490 01/13/22  ASSOC005 ASSOCIATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL A 481
22-00001 1 2022 Annual Membership Dues 5,626.00 01-501-060 Expenditure 113 1
ADMINISTRATION DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
25491 01/13/22  BoccHING ROBERT BOCCHING 481
21-00605 1 Travel Expence for AEA/NJLOM 147,84 01-503-050 Expenditure 108 1
ENGINEERING SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
25492 01/13/22  CHARLOOS CHARLES, GINETTE 481
21-00613 1 Inv#113-6528611-5031460 105.00 01-505-080 Expenditure 116 1
LAB UNIFORMS
25433 01/13/22  CHILTO0S CHILTON OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 481
21-00091 17 1nv 63591 pavis 443.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2100025 & 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25494 01/13/22  COLLIO0S COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 481
21-00307 7 collders Inv716527 becl$ 2001 9,641.25 01-853-013 Expenditure 2100047 % 1
ASSEST MANAGEMENT
25495 01/13/22  coppol0S COPPOLA SERVICES INC 481
21-00146 7 coppola Pay App #6- Cont4l 316,540.22  01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2100035 81 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
25496 01/13/22  COUNTOLS CounTY WELDING SUPPLY (0., INC 481
21-00013 13 237466 Monthly Tank Rental 45.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 9 1

Resolution 22-006

MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
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January 13, 2022
03:33 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 2
Check Register sy Check 1d

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Ttem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25497 01/13/22  DAILYOOS DAILY RECORD 481

21-00041 43 5028902 61.66 01-501-030 Expenditure a 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

21-00041 44 5035507 b4.24 (1-501-030 Expenditure 2 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

21-00041 45 5035746 53.92 (01-501-030 Expenditure # g
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

21-00041 46 5035758 53.92 01-501-030 Expenditure 401
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

21-00041 47 5043219 81.44 01-501-030 Expenditure B 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

21-00041 48 5064365 61.66 01-501-030 Expenditure 3 1

25498 01/13/22
21-00040 13

25499 01/13/22
21-00042 14

5500 01/13/22
21-00484 1

5501 01/13/2
21-00524 2

25502 01/13/22
21-00106 16

25503 01/13/22
21-00059 38
21-00059 39
21-00059 40
21-00059 41
21-00059 42
21-00059 43

25504 01/13/22
21-00584 1

376.84

DISCO005 DISCOVERY BENEFITS, INC.
INV#1453118-1N 50.00

DOCUS005 DOCUSAFE INC.
148791 December service 2021 124.98

DYNAMOOS DYNAMIC FaN
Electric Heated Make up air 14,581.62

EASTEQ0S EASTERN CONCRETE MATERTALS INC
20169 3/4 DGA/QP Gray Blend 1,635.88

ENGIEQQS ENGIE POWER AND GAS, LLC
SINS858936 11/20/21-12/20/21 27,055.39

FEDEROOS FEDERAL EXPRESS

Invoice 7-594-78613 79.59
Invoice 7-587-33193 66.78
Invoice 9-609-64517 2.38
Invoice 9-605-98067 4.90
Invoice 9-610-12958 2.29
Invoice 7-603-30135 85.34

241.28

GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC
Disposable Gloves: M: Nitrile 300.20

Resolution 22-006

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

481
01-501-205 Expenditure 30 1
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM

481
01-501-030 Expenditure 7 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

481
01-853-003 Expenditure 94 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE

481
01-506-041 Expenditure % 1
BUILDING & GROUND

481
01-501-090 Expenditure 2100032 o1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

481
01-501-030 Expenditure 2 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure 5 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure 5 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure s |
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure 5 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure 57 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

481
01-503-130 Expenditure 105 1

IPP MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
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January 13, 2022
03:33 e

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register 8y check 1d

Page No: 3

Check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25505 01/13/22  GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC 481
21-00012 105 9148487425 Materials & Supply 52.94 01-506-040 Expenditure § 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25506 01/13/22  GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC 481
21-00428 16 Light fixture, and LD Tight 593.58 01-503-230 Expenditure 91 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25507 01/13/22  GRIFFOOS GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING, LLC 481
21-00018 47 unleaded Gasoline 16490680 323.49  01-506-030 Expenditure 10 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00018 48 unleaded Gasoline 16531038 102.09 01-506-030 Expenditure 1 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00018 49 unleaded Gasoline 16570492 243.35 01-506-030 Expenditure 12 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00018 50 UnTeaded Gasoline 16601767 127,61 (01-506-030 Expenditure 13 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00018 51 unleaded Gasoline 16633033 123.61 01-506-030 Expenditure U1
— . MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
920.15
25508 01/13/22  GRIMSOOS GRIMSLAND, EDWARD 481
21-00606 1 milage to-from AEA confarence 125.66  01-503-050 Expenditure 109 1
ENGINEERING SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
21-00606 2 Tolls to-from AEA Conference 17.80 01-503-050 Expenditure 10 1
ENGINEERING SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
21-00606 3 Parking for A Conference 10.00 01-503-050 Expenditure m 1
ENGINEERING SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
153.46
25509 01/13/22  HACHCOOS HACH COMPANY 481
21-00101 28 Inv# 12779258 193.90 01-505-030 Expenditure 1 1
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00101 29 Inv# 12800831 113.18 01-505-030 Expenditure 2 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00201 30 1Inv# 12812351 1,128.91 01-505-030 Expenditure 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-0001 31 Invk 12788575 255.00 01-505-030 Expenditure "1
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
1,690.99
25510 01/13/22  HIGHLDOS HIGHLANDS TND TURBINE SERV, IN 481
21-00095 3 2nd scheduled generator PM and 12,259.45 01-503-240 Expenditure  €2100029 68 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25511 01/13/22  HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 481
21-00019 72 materials and Supply 5011366 98.63 01-506-030 Expenditure 51
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 73 Materials and Supply 9025221 88.86 01-506-030 Expenditure 6 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 74 Materials and Supply 4972348 111431 01-506-030 Expenditure 17 1

Resolution 22-006

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
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January 13, 2022
03:33 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By check 1d

Page No: 4

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Ttem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25511 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Continued
21-00019 75 CREDIT 4171533 Mas 742.50- 01-506-030 Expenditure 8 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
559.30
25512 01/13/22  3Ac0B0OS JACOB, SHINESE 481
21-00611 1 1Inv # 114-3564036-9441046 119.95 01-505-080 Expenditure 14 1
LAB UNIFORMS
25513 01/13/22  JERSE00S JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT 481
21-00053 11 #950094253461 11/6-12/6/2021 26,314.69 01-501-090 Expenditure 001
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
25514 01/13/22  JONESO0S JCT JONES CHEMICALS INC 481
21-00004 18 869894 HYPOCHLORTTE SOLUTION 3,020.02 01-506-033 Expenditure 2100004 ] 1
(HEMICAL HYPO SUPPLIES
25515 01/13/22  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 481
21-00481 3 KLF Inv1360194 -Emerg Gen Des 6,935.96 01-853-015 Expenditure 2100052 3 1
EMERGENCY GENERATCR & SUBSTATION
25516 01/13/22  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 481
21-00067 12 KLF Inv1359686 -AnncConsult 1,941.25 01-503-020 Expenditure  €2100016 58 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25517 01/13/22  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 481
21-00068 9 Inv 001359779 - Tpp Assistance 147.50 01-503-120 Expenditure 2100017 59 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25518 01/13/22  KONICOOS KONICA MINOLTA, CORP 481
21-00044 14 276983836 Bizhub 183.54 01-301-030 Expenditure 38 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00044 15 9008241374 Bizhub printer 516.98 01-501-030 Expenditure 8 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
700.52
25519 01/13/22 MAGIC005 MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION O, 481
21-00558 1 watermeter/bacfow replacement 54,859.55 01-853-003 Expenditure 104 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
25520 01/13/22  mARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 481
21-00026 80 49260 Firemen's Home Clain 184.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  C2100008 19 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 81 49261 General 2021 6,302.50 01-501-020 Expenditure  C2100008 20 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 82 49262 Clarifier Project con 40 851.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  €2100008 1 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 83 49263 Mine Hill Service Expans 2,369.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 2 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 84 49264 Contract 41 1,449.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 23 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 85 49265 Tria regarding projects 39,738.85 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 4 1

Resolution 22-006

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
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January 13, "
03:33 pu

RULLRWAY

'LLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Che k Register By Check Id

Page No: §

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25520 MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L Continued
21-00026 86 49267 contract 43 2,576.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 5 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 87 49268 pemand for Jersey City 12,701.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  C2100008 2 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
66,171.35
25521 01/13/22  mARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 481
21-00027 11 Inv 49259 - 1pp Assistance 138.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2100009 7 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25522 01/13/22  maRAZO0S MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 481
21-00199 11 M-F Statement 4966 69.00 01-503-020 Expenditure 8 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25523 01/13/22  MARIOO00S MARIO BONACCORSO 481
22-00052 1 MEDICARE PART B REIMBURSEMENT 680.40 01-501-205 Expenditure 128 1
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
25524 Q1/13/22  mCMANOOS MCMANUS, BOB 481
22-00048 1 Reimbursement, Boots 176752 189.95 01-506-080 Expenditure 2y 1
UNIFORMS
25525 01/13/22  MGLFO00S MGL FORMS SYSTEMS LLC 481
21-00585 1 Tletterhead 257.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 06 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25526 01/13/22  MOHAWOO0S MOHAWK COMPUTERS LLC 481
22-00019 2 MONTHLY WEBSITE HOSTING 24,99 01-501-030 Expenditure 19 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25527 (01/13/22  MOSHEQOS MOSHER, CORTNNE 481
21-00612 1 Name check State Police 20.00 01-501-130 Expenditure 15 1
SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25528 01/13/22  MOTTMO0S MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC, 481
21-00070 19 mM Inv507431347 - yser Charge 2,085.77 01-503-020 Expenditure 2100019 60 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00070 20 MM Inv507427750 - Userchg- Gen 12,952.28 01-503-020 Expenditure  €2100019 61 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00070 21 M Inv507425090 - User Chrge 2,562.04 01-503-020 Expenditure 2100019 62 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00070 22 M Inv507446036 - I8 Intecptr 1,716.50 01-503-020 Expenditure  €2200019 63 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSICNAL SERVICES
21-00070 23 MM Inv507445558 - General 370.00 01-503-020 Expenditure  €2100019 64 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00070 24 MM Inv507445559 User Charge 6,736.74 (1-503-020 Expenditure  €2100019 65 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00070 25 MM Inv507432801 User Charge 840.00 01-503-020 Expenditure 2100019 b6 1

27,293.33

Resolution 22-006

ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
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January 13, 2022
03:33 Py

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 6

Check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Ameunt Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
25529 01/13/22  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 481
21-00170 50 mM Inv507445796 - C41 Subcons 152.95 01-gI7-041 Expenditure 2100042 82 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
21-00170 51 MM Inv507445906 C41SubnitRey 5,130.36 01-EIT-041 Expenditure  €2100042 8 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
21-00170 52 v Inv507445805 c41 Tel-Postag 158.71 01-eI7-041 Expenditure (2100042 g4 1
NJELT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
21-00170 53 MM Inv507445643 41 - Task 2 14,375.00 01-EIT-041 Expenditure  €2100042 8 1
NJETT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
21-00170 54 M Inv507445800 CA1 Task 6 4,466.00 01-17-041 Expenditure 2100042 86 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
21-00170 55 M Inv507445803 C42 Task § 724.00 01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2100042 87 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
21-00170 56 MM InvS07445634 c41 Task 3 1,631.25 01-ETT-041 Expenditure (2100042 88 1
NJETT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
26,638.27
25530 01/13/22  NAPAODOS NAPA OF STANHOPE, LLC 481
21-00113 10 Ammount outstanding due 27,87 01-506-042 Expenditure 9 1
VEHTCLE MAINTENANCE
21-00119 11 144156 Scan Tool Fix Assist 285.25 0I-506-042 Expenditure 80 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
33.12
25331 01/13/22  NIADVOOS NJ ADVANCE MEDIA 481
21-00052 20 AD# 10182118 12/6 2021 169.05 01-501-030 Expenditure 8 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00052 21 AD# 10198545 CREDIT 74.40- 01-501-030 Expenditure 49 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
94,65
25532 01/13/22  NINATO0S NJ NATURAL GAS CORP 481
21-0004% 36 05-1225-8465-11 11/9-12/13/21 3,700,53 01-501-090 Expenditure 6 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
21-00043 37 22-0014-8736-38 11/9-12/10/21 121,85 01-501-090 Expenditure a7 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
3,822.38
25533 01/13/22  NIUAJ00S NIUA-IIF 481
22-00033 3 WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE 26,599.50 01-501-204 Expenditure 124 1
JIF WORKER'S COMP INSURANCE
22-00033 4 GENERAL/PROPERTY INSURANCE 86,906.50 01-501-021 Expenditure i 1
JIF INSURANCE
113,506.00
25534 01/13/22  PITNEOOS PTTNEY BOWES 481
22-00029 2 2022 POSTAGE MACHINE 126.50 01-501-090 Expenditure 2 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
25535 01/13/22 RaD005S  RADWELL INTERNATIONAL INC 481
21-00539 1 Repair Allen Bradley Analog 1,050.00 01-853-003 Expenditure 00 1

Resolution 22-006

INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
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January 13, 2022

03:33 pm

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No:

7

Check # check Date vendor

Item Description

Amount Paid

Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/void Raf num

Ref Seq Acct

25535 RADWELL INTERNATIONAL INC

PO #

21-0053% 2
21-0053% 3
21-00539 4

25536 01/13/22
22-00035 1

25537 01/13/22
21-00609 1

25538 01/13/.
21-00056 12

25539 01/13/22
21-00098 84
21-00098 85

25540 01/13/22
21-00616 1

25541 01/13/22
22-00024 3

22-00024 4

25542 01/13/22
21-00607 1

25543 01/13/22
21-00037 14

25544 01/13/22
22-00032 1

Continued
Allen Bradley panel view

Estimated Handling fee and

Repair Allen Bradley Analog

2,000.00
30.54
1,050.00

4,130.54

REICHOOS REICHERT,ERIC
Reimbursement WEF annual dues

SIMMO00S SIMMONS, RAYMOND
work shoes reimbursement

SPRINOUS SPRINT NEXTEL
Inv#775766288-169 11/27-12/26

STAPL00S STAPLES ADVANTAGE
3494886456 folders & bateries

3494886457 forks & cups

117.90

184.43

44.99

77.44

.47

131.91

THATBOOS THAL, B.K. SANDY
REIMBURSEMENT-AWARDS LUNCHEON

THEHAOOS THE HARTFORD
SHORT TERM DISABILITY-JAN

LONG TERM DISABILITY-JAN

110.17

404,17

912.80

1,316.97

THELAOOS THE LABMART/ J & H BERGE

Inv # 580623

TIMETROS TIMETRAK SYSTEMS INC.
$-029161 12/16/21-01/15/22

TOWNSOL0 TOWNSHIP OF RANDOLPH
2022 MCCPC MEMBERSHIP FEE

Resolution 22-006

1,741.87

§4.00

1,100.00

01-853-003 Expenditure
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE

01-853-003 Expenditure
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE

01-853-003 Expenditure
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE

01-506-060 Expenditure
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS

01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS

01-501-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-207 Expenditure
SHORT TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
01-501-208 Expenditure

LONG TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE

01-505-030 Expenditure
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-502-030 Expenditure

FINANCE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-060 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION DUES AND MEMRERSHIPS
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January 13, 2022
03:33 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 8

Check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25545 01/13/22 TURNKOOS TURN-KEY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 481
21-00434 1 switch for MOB Cameras 6,294.91 (1-856-005 Expenditure 2 1
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIP
25546 01/13/22 UNIFI005 UNIFIRST/UNIFORM RENTAL 481
21-00005 52 UNIFORM RENTAL 1180083236 153.23  01-506-080 Expenditure  €2100005 4 1
UNIFORMS
21-00005 53 UNIFORM RENTAL 1180086276 153.63 (1-506-080 Expenditure 2100005 i
UNIFORMS
21-00005 54 UNIFORM RENTAL 1180088485 153.63 01-506-080 Expenditure 2100005 6 1
UNTFORMS
21-00005 55 UNIFORM RENTAL 1180090844 190.93 01-506-080 Expenditure 2100005 7 1
UNIFORMS
651,42
25547 01/13/22  uSABLOOS USA BLUE BOOK 481
21-00532 1 Honeywell Chart paper 178.60 01-506-030 Expenditure 97 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00532 2 GC-43473 chart Paper 4hr 214.40  01-506-030 Expenditure 9% 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00532 3 Freight 13.59  01-506-030 Expenditure 9 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
406.59
25548 01/13/22  USCOFFEE US COFFEE, INC. 481
21-00045 75 dinv 1367038 14 cases of water 124.60 01-501-030 Expenditure 4 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00045 76 1inv 1366964 1jugs water 32.50 01-501-030 Expenditure 4 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00045 77 inv 1369534 14 cases water 124,60 01-501-030 Expenditure 42 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00045 78 inv 1369573 12 5gal jugs 78.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 43 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
359.70
25549 01/13/22  vENTU010 VENTURINI, ROBERT 481